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February 12, 2007

CLA-2-76:RR:E:NC:1:117  

CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 7604.21.0000  

Mr. John Greenlee

John A. Steer Company

28 South 2nd Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

RE:
The tariff classification of aluminum alloy extruded profiles from China.

Dear Mr. Greenlee:


In your letter, dated January 23, 2007, on behalf of your client, Ultra LLC, Pensauken, NJ, you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The merchandise is stated to be aluminum alloy extruded profiles, grade 6063-T5 (part numbers 13751 Screen Frame and 13752 Screen Frame).  The cross sections of both extrusions (part numbers 13751 Screen Frame and 13752 Screen Frame) completely enclose a void.  These extrusions will be used in the manufacture of screen windows.


The applicable subheading for the aluminum alloy extruded profiles will be 7604.21.0000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for aluminum bars, rods and profiles, of aluminum alloys, hollow profiles.  The rate of duty will be 1.5 % ad valorem.


Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 CFR 177).

A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Gloria Stingone at 646-733-3020.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

